
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1976

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 03.07.2019


PROMOTION OF DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS


1976   : SHRI  PRATAPRAO  PATIL  CHIKHLIKAR:


 Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state: -


(a) whether the Government has decided to start a cashback scheme to promote digital transactions in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has held inter-ministerial consultation with all the concerned

Ministries, on various schemes for making digital transactions attractive; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) and (b):   No, Sir.   No such decision for cashback scheme to promote digital transactions

has been taken.


(c) and (d): No, Sir. In view of above, inter-ministerial consultation is not required.


*******

